South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 07:33:26 am

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*3329 (Rat #0238, Act #0238 of 2018) General Bill, By Fry, Clemmons, Crawford, Duckworth, Atwater, Cobb-Hunter,
Elliott, B. Newton, Daning, Henegan, Toole, King and Yow
Summary: Human trafficking

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-3-2010, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS
FOR THE ARTICLE ON TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS, SO AS TO DELETE THE DEFINITION OF "TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS"; AND TO AMEND SECTION 16-3-2020, RELATING TO THE OFFENSE OF TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS,
PENALTIES, AND DEFENSES, SO AS TO RESTRUCTURE THE OFFENSE AND PROVIDE A PENALTY WHEN THE
VICTIM IS A MINOR UNDER THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN AND TO FURTHER ENSURE THE PROTECTION OF MINOR
VICTIMS, AMONG OTHER THINGS. - ratified title

12/15/16
12/15/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
01/11/17
02/21/17
02/21/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/22/18
02/23/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
03/16/18
04/25/18
04/26/18
04/26/18
04/27/18
05/08/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/14/18
05/17/18
05/30/18
05/31/18

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 163)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 163)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Daning (House Journal-page 43)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan (House Journal-page 43)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole, King, Yow
Amended (House Journal-page 29)

Read second time (House Journal-page 29)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 36)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 3)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Malloy, Shealy, Rice, Timmons
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 42)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 63)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 36)
Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)

Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)
Reconsidered (House Journal-page 13)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-10-18 (House Journal-page 13)

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 45)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 46)

Ratified R 238

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/17/18

Act No. 238

Page 1 of 1



