April 26, 2024, 07:33:26 am

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

## H\*3329 (Rat #0238, Act #0238 of 2018) General Bill, By Fry, Clemmons, Crawford, Duckworth, Atwater, Cobb-Hunter, Elliott, B. Newton, Daning, Henegan, Toole, King and Yow

## Summary: Human trafficking

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 16-3-2010, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS FOR THE ARTICLE ON TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS, SO AS TO DELETE THE DEFINITION OF "TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS"; AND TO AMEND SECTION 16-3-2020, RELATING TO THE OFFENSE OF TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS, PENALTIES, AND DEFENSES, SO AS TO RESTRUCTURE THE OFFENSE AND PROVIDE A PENALTY WHEN THE VICTIM IS A MINOR UNDER THE AGE OF EIGHTEEN AND TO FURTHER ENSURE THE PROTECTION OF MINOR VICTIMS, AMONG OTHER THINGS. - ratified title

12/15/16	House	Prefiled	
12/15/16	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary	
01/10/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 163)	
01/10/17	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 163)	
01/11/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Daning (House Journal-page 43)	
02/21/17	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan (House Journal-page 43)	
02/21/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 4)	
02/22/18	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Toole, King, Yow	
02/22/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 29)	
02/22/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 29)	
02/22/18	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)	
02/22/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 36)	
02/23/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 3)	
02/27/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)	
02/27/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 6)	
03/16/18	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Malloy, Shealy, Rice, Timmons	
04/25/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 10)	
04/26/18		Scrivener's error corrected	
04/26/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 42)	
04/27/18		Scrivener's error corrected	
05/08/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 63)	
05/09/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 36)	
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0	
05/09/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 11)	
05/09/18	House	Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)	
05/09/18	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 13)	
05/09/18	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 5-10-18 (House Journal-page 13)	
05/10/18	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 45)	
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 46)	
05/14/18		Ratified R 238	
05/17/18		Signed By Governor	
05/30/18		Effective date 05/17/18	
05/31/18		Act No. 238	